

**UT ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM**

No 3/112/DT/ARCDIU/202223/852

Date: 06/12/2022

CORRIGENDUM II

Ref RFP No. 3/112/DT/ARCDIU/202223/792 dated 16/11/2022

Corrigendum I No 3/112/DT/ARCDIU/2022-23/825 Date: 23/11/2022

In reference to the RFP for selection of architectural consultant for development of tourist resort at Ghoghla Diu; the bidder shall consider the following amendments in the RFP:

Sr No	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	NOTICE INVITING TENDER point no 5	Bid Due Date: 09 December 2022 18:00 hrs	Bid Due Date: 16 December 2022 18:00 hrs
2.	NOTICE INVITING TENDER point no 6	Opening of Technical Bids: 12 December 2022 12:00 hrs	Opening of Technical Bids: 19 December 2022 12:00 hrs
3.	Chapter 1 Introduction, point no 1.8 Technical Evaluation (total 100 maximum marks)	TECHNICAL CAPACITY: Bidders should have experience of minimum one hospitality project completed during last 15 Years in as an individual entity for Architectural Design of Tourist Resort with minimum cost of Rs. 50 Crore OR Developing master planning/ landscape design of Tourist Resort with cost of minimum Rs. 60 Crore or Architectural Design of public institution with cost of minimum 50 Crores. The bidders should be registered with the Council of Architecture and submit their certificate of registration.	TECHNICAL CAPACITY: Bidders should have experience of minimum one hospitality project completed during last 15 Years in as an individual entity for Architectural Design of Tourist Resort with minimum cost of Rs. 50 Crore OR Developing master planning/ landscape design of Tourist Resort with cost of minimum Rs. 60 Crore or Architectural Design of public institution with cost of minimum 50 Crores. Architects working with the firm should be registered with the Council of Architecture and submit their certificate of registration.
4.	CHAPTER 4 TENDER EVALUATION PROCESS TECHNICAL 4.13	TECHNICAL CAPACITY: Bidders should have experience of minimum one hospitality project	TECHNICAL CAPACITY: Bidders should have experience of minimum one hospitality project

	<p>EVALUATION CRITERIA Point no 3.3.1</p>	<p>completed during last 15 Years in as an individual entity for Architectural Design of Tourist Resort with minimum cost of Rs. 50 Crore OR Developing master planning/ landscape design of Tourist Resort with cost of minimum Rs. 60 Crore or Architectural Design of public institution with cost of minimum 50 Crores. The bidders should be registered with the Council of Architecture and submit their certificate of registration.</p>	<p>completed during last 15 Years in as an individual entity for Architectural Design of Tourist Resort with minimum cost of Rs. 50 Crore OR Developing master planning/ landscape design of Tourist Resort with cost of minimum Rs. 60 Crore or Architectural Design of public institution with cost of minimum 50 Crores. Architects working with the firm should be registered with the Council of Architecture and submit their certificate of registration.</p>
--	---	---	---

ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.

**Sd/-
Director (Tourism),
DNH & DD**

Copy to:-

i. PA to the Secretary (Tourism), DNH & DD for information.